Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Subject to change – 2013/072  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Key features and product range overview
General Design Properties
-N- Connecting thread
Rp¼ … Rp4
Flow rate

Subject to change – 2013/074  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Type codes
VZBA – ¼ – G G – 63 – T – 22 – F0304 –
Type
VZBA Ball valve
Size (nominal diameter DN)
¼ DN8
y DN10
½ DN15
¾ DN20
1 DN25
1¼ DN32
1½ DN40
2 DN50
2½ DN65
3 DN80
4 DN100
Connection type 1
G Pipe thread to DIN EN 10226-1
(previously DIN 2999)
W Weld-on end
Connection type 2
G Pipe thread to DIN EN 10226-1
(previously DIN 2999)
W Weld-on end
Process valve nominal pressure PN
63 63 bar
Design
T In three pieces
Directional control function
22 2/2-way
Flanged connection to ISO 5211
F0304 2 pitch circle diameters of∅ 36 mm and∅ 42 mm
F0405 2 pitch circle diameters of∅ 42 mm and∅ 50 mm
F0507 2 pitch circle diameters of∅ 50 mm and∅ 70 mm
F07 1 pitch circle diameter of∅ 70 mm
F0710 2 pitch circle diameters of∅ 70 mm and∅ 102 mm
F10 1 pitch circle diameter of∅ 102 mm
-V- New
2013/07 – Subject to change 5 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Type codes
V4 V4 T – PS 15 – R – 90 – 4 – C
Housing material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Shut-off element material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Sealing material
T Reinforced PTFE
Actuator
PP DAPS, double-acting
PS DAPS, single-acting
Torque
15 15 Nm
30 30 Nm
53 53 Nm
60 60 Nm
90 90 Nm
106 106 Nm
120 120 Nm
180 180 Nm
240 240 Nm
Swivel direction
R Right
Nominal swivel angle
90 90°
Spring index
– Omitted for double-acting
1 Spring strength for connection pressure 2.8 bar
2 Spring strength for connection pressure 3.5 bar
3 Spring strength for connection pressure 4.2 bar
4 Spring strength for connection pressure 5.6 bar
End-position adjustment
C Closed
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/076  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Technical data
Function Swivel angle
0 … 90°
Flow rate
7 … 1,414 m3/h
-N- Connecting thread
Rp¼ … Rp4
General technical data

Subject to change – 2013/0712  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBC
Type codes
VZBC – 15 – F F – 40 – 22 – F0304 – V4 V4 T –
Type
VZBC Ball valve
Size (nominal diameter DN)
15 DN15
20 DN20
25 DN25
32 DN32
40 DN40
50 DN50
65 DN65
80 DN80
100 DN100
Connection type 1
F Flange to DIN EN 1092-1
Connection type 2
F Flange to DIN EN 1092-1
Process valve nominal pressure PN
40 40 bar
16 16 bar
Directional control function
22 2/2-way
Flanged connection to ISO 5211
F0304 2 pitch circle diameters of∅ 36 mm
and∅ 42 mm
F0405 2 pitch circle diameters of∅ 42 mm
and∅ 50 mm
F0507 2 pitch circle diameters of∅ 50 mm
and∅ 70 mm
F07 1 pitch circle diameter of∅ 70 mm
F0710 2 pitch circle diameters of∅ 70 mm
and∅ 102 mm
Housing material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Shut-off element material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Sealing material
T Reinforced PTFE
-V- New
2013/07 – Subject to change 13 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBC
Type codes
PS 15 – R – 90 – 4 – C
Actuator
PP DAPS, double-acting
PS DAPS, single-acting
Torque
15 15 Nm
30 30 Nm
53 53 Nm
60 60 Nm
90 90 Nm
106 106 Nm
120 120 Nm
180 180 Nm
240 240 Nm
Swivel direction
R Right
Nominal swivel angle
90 90°
Spring index
– Omitted for double-acting
1 Spring strength for connection pressure 2.8 bar
2 Spring strength for connection pressure 3.5 bar
3 Spring strength for connection pressure 4.2 bar
4 Spring strength for connection pressure 5.6 bar
End-position adjustment
C Closed

Subject to change – 2013/0718  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Type codes
VZBA – 2 – G G G – 63 – 32L – F0507 –
Type
VZBA Ball valve
Size (nominal diameter DN)
¼ DN8
y DN10
½ DN15
¾ DN20
1 DN25
1¼ DN32
1½ DN40
2 DN50
Connection type 1
G Pipe thread to DIN EN 10226-1
(previously DIN 2999)
Connection type 2
G Pipe thread to DIN EN 10226-1
(previously DIN 2999)
Connection type 3
G Pipe thread to DIN EN 10226-1
(previously DIN 2999)
Process valve nominal pressure PN
63 63 bar
Directional control function
32T 3/2-way, T-shaped hole
32L 3/2-way, L-shaped hole
Flanged connection to ISO 5211
F0304 2 pitch circle diameters of∅ 36 mm and∅ 42 mm
F0405 2 pitch circle diameters of∅ 42 mm and∅ 50 mm
F0507 2 pitch circle diameters of∅ 50 mm and∅ 70 mm
-V- New
2013/07 – Subject to change 19 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Type codes
V4 V4 T – PS 80 – 90 – 5 – C
Housing material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Shut-off element material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Sealing material
T Reinforced PTFE
Actuator
PP DAPS, double-acting
PS DAPS, single-acting
Torque
30 30 Nm
53 53 Nm
60 60 Nm
90 90 Nm
106 106 Nm
Nominal swivel angle
90 90°
Spring index
– Omitted for double-acting
3 Spring strength for connection pressure 3 bar
4 Spring strength for connection pressure 4 bar
5 Spring strength for connection pressure 5 bar
End-position adjustment
C Closed
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0720  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Technical data
Function Swivel angle
0 … 90°
Flow rate
4.5 … 100 m3/h
-N- Connecting thread
Rp¼ … Rp4
General technical data